

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type Dc-(F)										Total Cost			Rs.1,595 per l.0 nr				
											Local Component		Foreign Component		Taxes Component		Taxes	
											Unit cost (Rs)		Unit cost (Rs)		Unit cost (Rs)		Cor. (Rs)	
											(Rs)		(Rs)		(Rs)		Inc. (Rs)	
Particular	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp. Unit cost (Rs)	Local Comp. (Rs)	Foreign Comp. Unit cost (Rs)	Foreign Comp. (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)					
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	4.03	770														
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	44.2	230														
C	Foundation Selected Material	m ³	1.89	79														
D	Reinforcement Steel, Mild, round ϕ 16 mm	kg	127.5	5.14														
E	Structure Excavation	m ³	24.3	77														
F	Structure Steel incl. Administ. Cost and Profit	kg	0	15														
	Total				15,945													
	per l.0 nr				1,595	50%		50%		19%	69%	24%	7%					
1	Equipment Cost					(19%)												
2	Labour Cost					(14%)												
3	Material Cost					(47%)												
4	Overhead					(16%)												
5	Profit					(4%)												
	F.O.L. consumption (7% of total cost)																	
Remarks:																		

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type Dc-(G)										Total Cost		Rs. 620 per 1.0 m ³	
	Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes	
Unit cost (Rs)							(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
F04. 18														
A	Concrete, Grade 30		m ³	32.7	770									
B	Formworks, Type B		m ²	213.0	230									
C	Foundation Selected Material		m ³	10.4	79									
D	Reinforcement Steel, Mild, Round ϕ16 mm		kg	26.7	5.14									
E	Structure Excavation		m ³	80.0	77									
F	Structure Steel incl. Administ. Cost and Profit		kg	0	15									
						6,160								
	per 1.0 nr					620	50%		50%		19%	69%	24%	7%
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)										
2	Labour Cost			(14%)										
3	Material Cost			(47%)										
4	Overhead			(16%)										
5	Profit			(4%)										
	F.O.I. consumption (7% of total cost)													
Remarks:														

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type Dc-(H)										Total Cost			Rs. 5,115 per 1.0m ²		
											Local Component	Foreign Component	Taxes Component	Local Component	Foreign Component	Taxes
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)					
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	16.1	770												
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	124.1	230												
C	Foundation Selected Material	m ³	4.9	79												
D	Reinforcement Steel, MILD round ϕ 16 mm	kg	20.0	5.14												
E	Structure Excavation	m ³	125.0	77												
F	Structure Steel incl. Administ. Cost and Profit	kg	0	15												
	Total				51,147											
	per 1.0 nr				5,115	50%		50%		19%		69%	24%	7%		
1	Equipment Cost															
2	Labour Cost															
3	Material Cost															
4	Overhead															
5	Profit															
	F.O.L. consumption (7% of total cost)															
Remarks:																

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type DC-(I)										Total Cost			
											Local Component	Foreign Component	Taxes	
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Unit cost (Rs)	Taxes Comp. (Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)					
F04.20														
A	Concrete, Grade	m ³	6.0	770										
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	51.9	230										
C	Foundation Selected Material	m ³	1.9	79										
D	Reinforcement Steel, Mild, Round ϕ16mm	kg	0	5.14										
E	Structure Excavation	m ³	0	77										
F	Structure incl. Administ. Cost and Profit	kg	0	15										
	Total				16,708									
	per 1.0 hr				1,675	50%	50%	50%	50%	19%	69%	24%	7%	
1	Equipment Cost					(19%)								
2	Labour Cost					(14%)								
3	Material Cost					(47%)								
4	Overhead					(16%)								
5	Profit					(4%)								
	F.O.L. consumption (7% of total cost)													
Remarks:														

Item No.	Catch-Basin complete in place Dc-(J1)										Rs. 1120 per l.0nr			
	Total Cost		Local Component		Foreign Component		Taxes Component		Taxes		Inc.			
F04. 21														
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)	
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)			
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	3.95	770										
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	34.95	230										
C	Foundation Selected Material	m ³	0.93	79										
D	Reinforcement Steel, Mild, round ϕ 16 mm	kg	0	5.14										
E	Structure Excavation	m ³	0	77										
F	Structure Steel incl. Administ. Cost and Profile	kg	0	15										
	Total				11,154									
	per l.0 nr				1,120	50%		50%		19%		69%	24%	7%
1	Equipment Cost					(19%)								
2	Labour Cost					(14%)								
3	Material Cost					(47%)								
4	Overhead					(16%)								
5	Profit					(4%)								
	F.O.L. consumption (7% of total cost)													
Remarks:														

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place										Rs. 1490 per 1.0 nr					
	Dc- (J2)										Total Cost	Local Component	Foreign Component	Taxes Component	50 %	50 %
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp: (Rs)	Cor: (Rs)	Inc: (Rs)		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)					
A	Concrete	Grade 30	m ³	5.34	770											
B	Formworks	Type B	m ²	46.3	230											
C	Foundation	Selected Material	m ³	1.3	79											
		Total			14,864											
	per 1.0 nr				1,490	50%		50%		19%		69%	24%		7%	
1	Equipment	Cost		(19%)												
2	Labour	Cost		(14%)												
3	Material	Cost		(47%)												
4	Overhead	Cost		(16%)												
5	Profit			(4%)												
	F.O.L.	consumption		(7% of total cost)												
Remarks:																

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type DC-(L ₁)										Total Cost		Rs. 2,285 per 1.0nr		
	Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
Unit cost (Rs)							(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)				
A	Concrete, Grade 30		m ³	8.0	770										
B	Formworks Type B		m ²	57.4	230										
C	Foundation Selected material		m ³	3.6	79										
D	Structure Excavation		m ³	41.5	77										
	Total				22,842										
	per 1.0 nr				2,285	50%	50%	50%	50%	19%	69%	24%	7%		
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)											
2	Labour Cost			(14%)											
3	Material Cost			(47%)											
4	Overhead			(16%)											
5	Profit			(4%)											
	F.O.L consumption (7% of total cost)														
Remarks:															

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type DC-(L3)										Total Cost		Rs. 3,745 per l.0 nr	
											Local Component	Foreign Component	50 %	50 %
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	12.41	770										
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	94.61	230										
C	Foundation Selected Material	m ³	4.50	79										
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	74.6	77										
	Total				37,416									
	per 1.0 nr.				3,745	50%	50%	50%	19%	69%	24%	7%		
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)										
2	Labour Cost			(14%)										
3	Material Cost			(47%)										
4	Overhead			(16%)										
5	Profit			(4%)										
	F.O.L consumption (7% of total cost)													
Remarks:														

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type Dc-(M1)										Total Cost			Rs. 2,800 per 1.0nr		
	Particular		Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes		
F04. 27							Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)	
A	Concrets, Grade 30			m ³	12.2	770										
B	Formworks, Type B			m ²	96.13	230										
C	Foundation Selected Material			m ³	4.5	79										
D	Structure Excavation			m ³	76.6	77										
	Total					27,989										
	per 1.0 nr					2,800	50%		50%		19%		69%	24%	7%	
1	Equipment Cost				(19%)											
2	Labour Cost				(14%)											
3	Material Cost				(47%)											
4	Overhead				(16%)											
5	Profit				(4%)											
	F.O.L				consumption (7% of total cost)											
Remarks:																

Item No.	Catch Basin complete in place, Type Dc-(M ₂)										Total Cost		Rs. 4,660 per 1.0nr	
											Local Component	Foreign Component	50	%
F04: 28											Local Component	Foreign Component	50	%
											Local Component	Foreign Component	19	%
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	14.6	770										
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	117.2	230										
C	Foundation Selected Material	m ³	5.1	79										
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	103.4	77										
	Total				46,563									
	per 1.0 nr				4,660	50%		50%		19%		69%	24%	7%
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)										
2	Labour Cost			(14%)										
3	Material Cost			(47%)										
4	Overhead			(16%)										
5	Profit			(4%)										
	F.O.L consumption (7% of total cost)													
Remarks:														

Item No.	Inlet or Outlet for pipe culvert ϕ 762										Total Cost		Rs-3,101 per nr	
	Type A										Local Component	Foreign Component	49	%
F05.01											Foreign Component	Taxes Component	51	%
											Taxes Component		19	%
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost	(Rs)			
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m	1.1	770	847	46%	390	54%	457	18%	152	(59%)	(33%)	(8%)
B	Formworks, Type B	m	7.4	230	1,702	53%	902	47%	800	20%	340	(73%)	(20%)	(7%)
C	Foundation Selected Bedding Material	m	0.6	79	47	43%	20	57%	27	22%	10	(76%)	(24%)	24
D	Structure Excavation	m	4.3	77	331	43%	142	57%	189	19%	63	(73%)	(20%)	(7%)
E	Rifilling Selected Backfill Material	m	2.2	79	174	43%	75	57%	99	22%	38	(76%)	(24%)	9
	total				3,101	(49%)	1,529	(51%)	1,572	(19%)	603	(70%)	(23%)	(7%)
1	Equipment Cost	A x	0.01	+ B x	0.21 + C x 0.01 + D x 0.65 + E				x 0.05 =	590	(19%)			
2	Labour Cost	A x	0.01	+ B x	0.20 + C x 0.01 + D x 0.08 + E				x 0.02 =	380	(12%)			
3	Material Cost	A x	0.78	+ B x	0.39 + C x 0.78 + D x 0.07 + E				x 0.73 =	1,511	(49%)			
4	Overhead									496	(16%)			
5	Profit									124	(4%)			
	total									3,101				
	F.O.L. consumption =	A x	0.01	+ B x	0.1 + C x 0.01 + D x 0.06 + E				x 0.01 =	200.74				
										(6.4% of total cost)				
Remarks:														

Item No.	Inlet or Outlet for pipe culvert φ762 Type B										Total Cost			Rs. 3,369 per m					
	Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes						
Unit cost (Rs)							(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)					
F05.02											Local Component	49	Foreign Component	51	Taxes Component	19	%	%	%
A	Concrete, Grade 30		m ³	1.2	770	924													
B	Formworks, Type B		m ²	7.8	230	1,794													
C	Foundation Material	Selected Bedding	m ³	0.7	79	53													
D	Structure	Excavation	m ³	5.2	77	400													
E	Rifilling Material	Selected Backfill	m ³	2.5	79	198													
		total				3,369	(49%)	(51%)		(19%)	(70%)	(23%)	(7%)						
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)															
2	Labour Cost			(12%)															
3	Material Cost			(49%)															
4	Overhead			(16%)															
5	Profit			(4%)															
	F.O.L. consumption			(6.4% of total cost)															
Remarks:																			

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Inlet or Outlet for pipe culvert ϕ 1066 Type A										Total Cost			
											Local Component	Foreign Component	Taxes Component	Rs.4,523 per nr
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)			
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	1.7	770	1,309									
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	10.8	230	2,484									
C	Foundation Material	m ³	0.9	79	71									
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	5.9	77	454									
E	Rifilling Selected Backfill Material	m ³	2.6	79	205									
	total				4,523	(49%)	(51%)	(19%)	(70%)	(23%)	(7%)			
1	Equipment Cost					(19%)								
2	Labour Cost					(12%)								
3	Material Cost					(49%)								
4	Overhead					(16%)								
5	Profit					(4%)								
	F.O.L. consumption					(6.4% of total cost)								
Remarks:														

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Inlet or Outlet for pipe culvert φ1066 Type B										Total Cost		Rs. 4,747 per m	
											Local Component		49 %	
										Foreign Component		51 %		
										Taxes Component		19 %		
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)			
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	1.8	770	1,386									
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	11.0	230	2,530									
C	Foundation Selected Bedding Material	m ³	1.0	79	79									
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	6.9	77	531									
E	Rifilling Selected Backfill Material	m ³	2.8	79	221									
	total				4,747	(49%)	(51%)	(19%)	(70%)	(23%)	(7%)			
1	Equipment Cost													
2	Labour Cost													
3	Material Cost													
4	Overhead													
5	Profit													
	F.O.L. consumption													
Remarks:														

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Inlet or Outlet for pipe culvert ϕ 1,066 Type C, H = 1.60m										Total Cost			Rs. 8,394 per dx		
											Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes	
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)					
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	2.7	770	2,079											
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	16.9	230	3,887											
C	Foundation Selected Bedding Material	m ³	1.0	79	79											
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	18.8	77	1,448											
E	Rifilling Selected Backfill Material	m ³	11.4	79	901											
	total				8,394	(49%)	(51%)	(19%)	(23%)	(7%)						
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)												
2	Labour Cost			(12%)												
3	Material Cost			(49%)												
4	Overhead			(16%)												
5	Profit			(4%)												
	F.O.L. consumption			(6.4% of total cost)												
Remarks:																

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Inlet or Outlet for pipe culvert ϕ 1,066 Type C, H = 1.90m										Total Cost			
											Local Component	Foreign Component	Taxes Component	Rs. 1,0539 per mtr
										Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	49 %	
										Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	51 %	
										Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	19 %	
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp. Unit cost (Rs)	Local Comp. (Rs)	Foreign Comp. Unit cost (Rs)	Foreign Comp. (Rs)	Taxes Comp. Unit cost (Rs)	Taxes Comp. (Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	3.2	770	2,464									
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	21.1	230	4,853									
C	Foundation Selected Bedding Material	m ³	1.0	79	79									
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	24.5	77	1,887									
E	Rifilling Material	m ³	15.9	79	1,256									
	total				10,539	(49%)		(51%)		(19%)		(70%)	(23%)	(7%)
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)										
2	Labour Cost			(12%)										
3	Material Cost			(49%)										
4	Overhead			(16%)										
5	Profit			(4%)										
	F.O.L. consumption			(6.4% of total cost)										
Remarks:														

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Inlet for pipe culvert (Twin) φ1,066										Total Cost		Rs. 7,030 per nr			
											Local Component	49	%			
										Foreign Component	51	%				
										Foreign Comp.	Unit cost (Rs)	Taxes Comp.	Unit cost (Rs)	Taxes	Cor. (Rs)	Ine. (Rs)
										Local Comp.	Unit cost (Rs)	Foreign Comp.	Unit cost (Rs)	Imp. (Rs)		
										Total cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)			
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Local Comp. (Rs)	Foreign Comp. (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Taxes Comp. (Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Ine. (Rs)		
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	2.9	770	2,233											
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	13.8	230	3,174											
C	Foundation Selected Bedding Material	m ³	2.0	79	158											
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	14.0	77	1,078											
E	Rifilling Selected Backfill Material	m ³	4.9	79	387											
	total				7,030		(49%)	(51%)	(19%)	(70%)	(23%)	(7%)				
1	Equipment Cost		(19%)													
2	Labour Cost		(12%)													
3	Material Cost		(49%)													
4	Overhead		(16%)													
5	Profit		(4%)													
	F.O.L. consumption		(6.4% of total cost)													
Remarks:																

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Outlet for pipe culvert (Twin) φ1,066										Total Cost		Rs. 6,506 per m	
											Local Component	Foreign Component	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
A	Concrete, Grade 30	m ³	2.7	770	2,079									
B	Formworks, Type B	m ²	13.0	230	2,990									
C	Foundation Selected Bedding Material	m ³	1.8	79	142									
D	Structure Excavation	m ³	12.3	77	947									
E	Rifilling Selected Backfill Material	m ³	4.4	79	348									
	total				6,506	(49%)	(51%)	(19%)	(70%)	(23%)	(7%)			
1	Equipment Cost			(19%)										
2	Labour Cost			(12%)										
3	Material Cost			(49%)										
4	Overhead			(16%)										
5	Profit			(4%)										
	F.O.L. consumption			(6.4% of total cost)										
Remarks:														

The ratio of both cost element and component are deemed same with Pay Item F05.01.

Item No.	Lighting Poles including Lanterns, Lamps and the other ancillary works, PB-12-700W, HF700W										Total Cost		Rs. 18,350 per 10 nr	
											Local Component	42 %	Foreign Component	58 %
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Taxes		
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)
1	Equipment Cost (1%)													
	Miscellaneous	sum			200	25%	50	75%	150	15%	30	82%	16%	2%
2	Labour Cost (1%)													
	Class 2 Leading hand artisan	h	3	7.0	21	7.0	21			0.2	1.4			0.2
	Class 5 Skilled labourer	h	8	4.0	32	4.0	32							1.4
	Class 7 Unskilled labourer	h	8	3.0	24	3.0	24							
	S-total				77		77				1.4			1.4
3	Material Cost (78%)													
	Lighting Pole etc.	nr	1		12,000	35%	4,200	65%	7,800	28%	3,360	92%	8%	
	Miscellaneous	sum			2,400	35%	840	65%	1,560	28%	672	92%	8%	
	S-total				14,400		5,040		9,360		4,032	3,709		323
	total				14,677		5,167		9,510		4,063.4	3,734		328
4	Overhead (16%)	sum	20%		2,940	60%	1,764	40%	1,176	20%	588.6	70%		30%
5	Profit (4%)	sum	5%		733	100%	733			50%	367		100%	176.6
	G-total				18,350	(42%)	7,664	(58%)	10,686	(27%)	5,019	(83%)	(14%)	(3%)
Remarks:														

Item No.	ditto, for PB-12-700W, HF400W										Total Cost			Rs.17,720per LOnr						
											Local Component			Foreign Component			Taxes Component			
Particular	Description	Unit	Q'ty	Unit cost (Rs)	Total cost (Rs)	Local Comp.		Foreign Comp.		Taxes Comp.		Imp. (Rs)	Cor. (Rs)	Inc. (Rs)						
						Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)	Unit cost (Rs)	(Rs)									
1	Equipment	Cost																		
	Miscellaneous		sum		200		25%		75%		15%				82%		16%			2%
2	Labour Cost																			
	Class 2	Leading hand artisan	h	3	21	7.0	7.0				0.2									0.2
	Class 5	Skilled labourer	h	8	32	4.0	4.0													
	Class 7	Unskilled labourer	h	8	24	3.0	3.0													
		S-total			77															
3	Material Cost																			
	Lighting Pole etc.		nr	1	11,600		35%		65%		28%				92%		8%			
	Miscellaneous		sum		2,300		35%		65%		28%				92%		8%			
		S-total			13,900															
		total			14,177															
4	Overhead		sum	20%	2,835		60%		40%		20%				70%					30%
5	Profit		sum	5%	708		100%				50%						100%			
		G-total			17,720		(42%)		(58%)		(27%)				(83%)		(14%)			(3%)
Remarks:																				